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The original version of this article unfortunately contained a
mistake. The presentation of Table | was incorrect. The
corrected Table 1 is given below.

The online version of the original article can be found at http://dx.doi.
org/10.1007/s11557-010-0660-y.
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Table 1 Species of Lecanora, their origins, collectors, herbarium and accession numbers

Species

Country/State/Province

Collector, Herbarium

Accesion number

Lecanora achariana

L. aitema

Lecanora allophana
Lecanora anopta 1
Lecanora anopta 2
Lecanora anopta 3

L. austrocalifornica
Lecanora burgaziae 1
Lecanora burgaziae 2
Lecanora campestris
Lecanora concolor
Lecanora confusa 1
Lecanora confusa 2
Lecanora conizaeoides
Lecanora densa 1
Lecanora densa 2
Lecanora densa 3
Lecanora densa 4
Lecanora dispersoareolata
Lecanora epibryon
Lecanora aff. expallens
Lecanora filamentosa 1
Lecanora filamentosa 2
Lecanora flavoleprosa
Lecanora cf. fulvastra
Lecanora garovaglii
Lecanora intricata
Lecanora laxa 1
Lecanora laxa 2
Lecanora laxa 3
Lecanora laxa 4
Lecanora laxa 5
Lecanora muralis
Lecanora novomexicana
Lecanora opiniconensis
Lecanora orosthea
Lecanora perpruinosa
Lecanora polytropal
Lecanora polytropa 2
Lecanora pruinosa
Lecanora saligna 1

Lecanora saligna 2

Lecanora schizochromatica 1

Lecanora schizochromatica 2

Lecanora semipallida
Lecanora subintricata 1
Lecanora subintricata 2
Lecanora sulphurea
Lecanora symmicta 1
Lecanora symmicta 2
Lecanora varia 1
Lecanora varia 2

Lecanora varia 3

Germany, Hessen

Czech Republic

Canada, British Columbia
Canada, Yukon Territory
U.S.A., Arizona

Spain, Caceres

Spain, Toledo

U.K., Scotland
U.S.A., Montana

U.S.A., Colorado
U.S.A., New Mexico
U.S.A., Arizona
U.S.A., Montana

Denmark, Hovedstaden

Germany, Niedersachsen

Czech Republic, W. Bohemia

Poland
Cuba, Pinar del Rio

U.S.A., Colorado
U.S.A., Colorado
U.S.A., Colorado
U.S.A., Colorado
U.S.A., Colorado

U.S.A., New Mexico

Canada, British Columbia
Canada, British Columbia

U.S.A., Arizona
Canada, Alberta

Germany, Hessen

Ch. Printzen san. (FR)

Z. Palice s.n. (hb. Palice)

T. Spribille 16580 (FR)

T. Spribille 25131 (hb. Spribille)
T.H Nash 43991 (ASU)

S. Pérez-Ortega LB46 (FR)

S. Pérez-Ortega LB61 (FR)

B.J. & A.M. Coppins s.n. (E)
S. Pérez-Ortega 1158 & T. Spribille (FR)

S. Pérez-Ortega LD221 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LDI185 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LD171 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LD128 & T. Spribille (FR)

S. Pérez-Ortega 1170 & U. Sochting (FR)

R. Cezanne & M. Eichler 6791 (FR, as Lecidea hercynica, topotype)
Ch. Printzen sa. (FR)

P. Czarnota s.n. (GPN)

S. Pérez-Ortega 1159 (FR)

S. Pérez-Ortega LL34 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LL35 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LL36 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LL2 (FR)
S. Pérez-Ortega LL4 (FR)

S. Pérez-Ortega 1161 (FR)

T Spribille 17016 (hb. Spribille)
T, Spribille 16850-A (hb. Spribille)

S. Pérez-Ortega 1162 (FR)
T. Spribille 10287 (hb. Spribille)

Ch. Printzen san. (FR)

AF070019

GU480092
AF159939

GU480114
GU480115
GU480116
GU480103
GU480117
GU480118
AF159930

AF070037

GU480120
GU480093
AF189717
GU480094
GU480095
GU480096
GU480097
AF070016
DQ534469
GU480098
GU480099
GU480100
GU480101
GU480119
AF189718

AY398703
GU480102
GU480104
GU480105
GU480106
GU480107
AF159922
AF159923

AF159928

AY398701
AF070025

DQ534470
AF070017
AF070018

GU480108
AF189716
GU480109
GU480110
AF070034
GU480111
GU480112
AF070030
GU480113
AF070024
AF070028
AF070027
AF070021
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